
SM-veckan 2005
USM POJKAR 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.4129.48Richard LUNDBERG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCSp11 1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2
3
4

SlSt1
2F+2T
FSSp2

1

1.8 0 0 0-1 0 0
3.0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
2.0

0.00
-0.15
-0.53 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 0

1.80
2.85
1.47

16.07

0000-1 0.75-1-0.050.81A5
0-1-1-2-2 1.52-1-0.381.92Lz6

7 1.8CiSt1 -0.08 0 1.72-1 0 0 -1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 1 -1 0 0CCoSp1

14.6 13.41
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.25

3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.00
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.38
3.06
3.19

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.251.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.001.00 3.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.07

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.9329.06Fredrik WITTZELL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt11 1.8 0.25 -1 1 1 0 1 0 2.05
2
3
4

2T+2T
CCSp1
1A

2

2.6 -3 -3 -2-3 -3 -2
1.3 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2
0.8

-0.90
-0.53
0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 0

1.70
0.77
0.80

17.13

00110 1.9300.131.8SlSt15
0002-1 2.0000.002.0FSSp26

7 0.61Lz -0.30 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -2 -3
8 2.0 0.38 1 2.381 2 1 0 0CCoSp1

12.9 11.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00
3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.88
3.25
3.31

Choreography 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.501.00 3.44
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.501.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.13

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
USM POJKAR 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.9729.03Carl BIERICH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+COMBO1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00
2
3
4

1A
FSSp3
CiSt1

3

0.8 0 -3 00 0 0
2.3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2
1.8

0.00
-0.60
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0

0.80
1.70
1.80

16.06

0010-1 1.9000.001.92Lz5
00-1-1-1 1.87-1-0.232.1CSSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.25 0 2.55-1 1 0 1 1
8 2.5 -0.15 -1 2.35-1 0 -1 0 0CCoSp2

17.7 13.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
2.75
3.00

3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75
2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
2.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.56
3.06
3.00

Choreography 3.25 3.00 4.25 3.00 3.75 3.501.00 3.38
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.501.00 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4828.24Benjamin FAHLÉN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.13 0 0 1 1 0 0 3.33
2
3
4

FCSp1
1A
2F

4

1.7 -1 0 -10 -2 0
0.8 0 0 1 1 1 0
1.7

-0.15
0.25

-1.00 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.55
1.05
0.70

15.76

00000 1.8010.001.8SlSt15
-2-2-2-1-1 0.85-1-0.451.3CCSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 -1 0
8 2.0 -0.60 -2 1.40-2 -1 -3 -2 -2CCoSp1

14.3 12.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.50

4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50
3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25
3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.44
3.06
2.88

Choreography 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.251.00 3.38
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.251.00 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.76

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
USM POJKAR 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4928.19Daniel CARLSWÄRD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.38 0 1 0 1 1 1 2.08
2
3
4

1A
CSSp1
CiSt1

5

0.8 0 0 10 0 1
1.3 0 0 1 1 0 0
1.8

0.13
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.93
1.43
1.80

15.70

-2-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.91Lz+2T5
00000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.7FCSp1 0.00 0 1.70-1 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 0 1 -2 0CCoSp1

13.0 12.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50
2.75 2.50 3.00 3.50 3.00
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.38
2.94
3.13

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.501.00 3.19
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.251.00 3.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.7626.89Mathias ANDERSSON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 2.97
2
3
4

1A
FSSp2
CiSt1

6

0.8 0 1 00 0 0
2.0 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
1.8

0.00
-0.60
-0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

0.80
1.40
1.72

14.13

-1-1-10-1 1.40-1-0.301.72F5
-1-2-1-1-1 2.12-2-0.382.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 -0.15 -1 1.65-1 0 0 0 -1
8 1.3 -0.60 -2 0.70-2 -1 -2 -2 -2CSSp1

15.1 12.76
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.25

3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75
2.50 3.50 3.25 2.50 2.25
3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.81
2.63
2.88

Choreography 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.501.00 3.06
Interpretation 2.25 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.501.00 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.13

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
USM POJKAR 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.6624.92Anton MARBERG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.25 0 0 1 1 1 0 1.05
2
3
4

SlSt1
CCSp1
2Lz

7

1.8 0 0 0-1 0 0
1.3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2
1.9

0.00
-0.60
-0.23 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0

1.80
0.70
1.67

12.26

-1-2-2-1-2 1.17-2-0.531.7FCSp15
00000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 3.02F+2T 0.00 0 3.000 1 0 -1 0
8 2.0 -0.53 -3 1.47-1 -2 -2 -2 -1CCoSp1

14.3 12.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
2.00

3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75
2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50
2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.75
2.44
2.38

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.251.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.251.00 2.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.26

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4824.48Lucas WICKSTRÖM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.3 -0.08 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.22
2
3
4

2F+2Lo
1A
CiSt1

8

3.2 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1
0.8 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.8

-0.30
-0.20
-0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

2.90
0.60
1.57

12.00

-1-1-2-1-1 1.40-1-0.301.7FCSp15
-1-1-1-1-1 1.50-1-0.301.8SlSt16

7 1.92Lz -0.23 -1 1.67-1 -1 0 0 -2
8 2.0 -0.38 -2 1.620 -2 -2 0 -1CCoSp1

14.5 12.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

3.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25
2.50 1.50 2.25 2.50 2.00
2.75 1.50 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.56
2.31
2.31

Choreography 2.75 3.00 1.50 2.50 3.00 2.251.00 2.63
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.001.00 2.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.00

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
USM POJKAR 15 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.1323.88Gabriel EURELL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlSt11 1.8 -0.15 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.65
2
3
4

2S+2T
2F
CCoSp1

9

2.6 0 2 00 1 0
1.7 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1
2.0

0.13
-0.45
-0.08 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

2.73
1.25
1.92

11.75

0-10-2-1 1.00-2-0.301.3CSSp15
00110 0.9300.130.81A6

7 1.8CiSt1 -0.15 -2 1.65-1 0 0 0 -1
8 1.7 -0.70 -3 1.00-2 -3 -2 -2 -2FCSp1

13.7 12.13
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.50

2.50 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.50
1.75 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.00
1.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.56
2.19
2.31

Choreography 2.50 1.75 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.001.00 2.44
Interpretation 2.50 1.50 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.001.00 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.5515.12Daniel NEUMAN 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.3 -0.45 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 0.85
2
3
4

2F
CiSt1
2Lz+COMBO

10

1.7 -3 -3 -2-3 -3 -3
1.8 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
1.9

-1.00
-0.30
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.70
1.50
0.90

10.57

-1-2-3-1-2 1.25-1-0.451.7FCSp15
-1000-1 1.65-1-0.151.8SlSt16

7 0.81A -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -2 -3 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.60 -2 1.40-1 -2 -2 -2 -2CCoSp1

13.0 8.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.00

2.75 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.75
2.50 1.50 2.25 2.00 1.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.25
2.00
2.00

Choreography 2.00 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 1.751.00 2.38
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 2.25 2.00 1.75 1.751.00 1.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.57

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -4.00-1.00 -3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 2005-12-13 22:11:16


